
  

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 
 
 )  
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
TEHUM CARE SERVICES, INC.,1 ) Case No. 23-90086 (CML) 
 )  
               Debtor. )  
___________________________________________ 
 
TEHUM CARE SERVICES, INC., 
 
                    Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
THOSE PARTIES LISTED IN APPENDIX A TO 
THE COMPLAINT, 
 

                            Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Adv. Pro. No. 23-03049 

 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Jonathan J. Thomson, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 
Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-captioned case. 

On May 18, 2023, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused the 
following document to be served via Electronic Mail upon the service lists attached hereto as 
Exhibit A and Exhibit B; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as     
Exhibit C: 
 
 
 
 
 

(Continued on Next Page) 
 
 
 
 

                                                 
1 The last four digits of the Debtor’s federal tax identification number is 8853.  The Debtor’s service address is: 205 

Powell Place, Suite 104, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027. 
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• Order (I)(A) Declaring that the Automatic Stay Applies to Certain Claims and Causes 
of Action Asserted Against Certain Non-Debtors and (B) Extending the Automatic 
Stay to Certain Non-Debtors, or in the Alternative, (II) Preliminarily Enjoining Such 
Actions [Docket No. 43] 

 
Dated: May 30, 2023 
 

/s/ Jonathan J. Thomson  
Jonathan J. Thomson   
KCC 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 
3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 
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Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Top 30 Creditor Alight Jessica Lazenby Jessica.lazenby@alight.com 
Top 30 Creditor Arizona DOC Tim Bojanowski bojanowski@strucklove.com
Counsel for Maxim Healthcare Staffing 
Services, Inc.

Baker, Donelson, Bearman, Caldwell & 
Berkowitz, PC Susan C. Mathews smathews@bakerdonelson.com

Top 30 Creditor Bio-Rad Laboratories, Inc. Thomas Burg thomas@bbslaw.com 
Top 30 Creditor Blue Cross Blue Shield of MI Paul Wilk, Jr. Paul.wilk@kitch.com 
Counsel for Ginger Headley and Mark 
Coffelt Brown & Crouppen, P.C. Stephen L. Bishop stephenb@getbc.com
Top 30 Creditor Cameron Regional Medical Center Mark Cole mcole@spencerfane.com
Top 30 Creditor Canon Financial Brian Fleischer bfleischer@fleischerlaw.com 

Top 30 Creditor and Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors

Capital Region Medical Center/Curators 
of the University of MO Patrick Stueve, Tom Luebbering

stueve@stuevesiegel.com; 
tluebbering@crmc.org

Top 30 Creditor Capitol Eye et al. Blake Marcus Blake.m@carsoncoil.com
Top 30 Creditor Cell Staff Mike Landon mlandon@cellstaff.com 
Top 30 Creditor Dell Financial Services, LLC Richard Villa collections@slollp.com 
Counsel to Mitsubishi HC Capital 
America, Inc. f/k/a Hitachi Capital 
America, Corp. Doshi Legal Group, P.C. Amish R. Doshi amish@doshilegal.com

Counsel to YesCare Corp. and CHS TX Dowd Bennett LLP Philip A. Cantwell, Robyn Parkinson
pcantwell@dowdbennett.com; 
rparkinson@dowdbennett.com 

Counsel for Saint Alphonsus Health 
System, Inc Duke Evett, PLLC Keely E. Duke and Molly E. Mitchell

ked@dukeevett.com; 
mem@dukeevett.com

Counsel for Canon Financial Services, 
Inc. Fleischer, Fleischer & Suglia, P.C. Nicola G. Suglia nsuglia@fleischerlaw.com
Top 30 Creditor GHR General Healthcare Resources Jessica Glatzer Mason jmason@foley.com 
Counsel for Dr. Jeffrey Bomber, Dr. 
Robert David Lacy, Dr. Victoria Hallett, 
Dr. Rickey Coleman, Donna Marie 
Rohrs, Dr. Aleatha Denise Reitsma-
Mathias, Dr. Charles Stewart Jamsen, 
and Rosilyn Jindal Hackney Odlem & Dardas, PLC Thomas G. Hackney thackney@hodlawyers.com
Top 30 Creditor Halo Branded Solutions Scott Schaefer Scott@schaeferslaw.com  
Top 30 Creditor HCA Health Services of FL David Tassa dtassa@kslaw.com
Top 30 Creditor Highwoods Properties Ronn Steen Ronn.steen@thompsonburton.com
Counsel for Henry Snook, Jennifer 
Power, Aanda Slocum, Linda Floyd, 
successors and assigns Lane & Nach, P.C. Adam B. Nach adam.nach@lane-nach.com
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Latricia Revell Latriciarevell227@gmail.com
Top 30 Creditor Liftforward / Hitachi / Mitsubishi Mark Magnozzi  mmagnozzi@magnozzilaw.com 
Co-Counsel for Adree Edmo M.E. Heard, Attorney, PLLC Mary Elizabeth Heard meheard@heardlawfirm.net
MD Attorney General Maryland Attorney General Anthony G Brown oag@oag.state.md.us
Top 30 Creditor Maxim Healthcare Erno Lindner elindner@bakerdonelson.com

Committee of Unsecured Creditors
Maxim Healthcare Staffing Services, 
Inc. Neil M. Williamson newillia@maximstaffing.com

Counsel for Saint Alphonsus Health 
System, Inc Mehaffy Weber, P.C. Blake Hamm and Holly Hamm

BlakeHamm@MehaffyWeber.com; 
HollyHamm@MehaffyWeber.com

Top 30 Creditor Mercy Hospital (MO) Lisa Manziel info@manziel.com 
MI Attorney General Michigan Attorney General Dana Nessel miag@mi.gov
Top 30 Creditor Microsoft Amy Scoville amdevi@microsoft.com
Counsel to State of Idaho, Idaho 
Department of Corrections, and certain 
officials or employees of the State of 
Idaho Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C.

John D. Cornwell and Brenda L. 
Funk

jcornwell@munsch.com; 
bfunk@munsch.com

Counsel to State of Idaho, Idaho 
Department of Corrections, and certain 
officials or employees of the State of 
Idaho Munsch Hardt Kopf & Harr, P.C. Randall W. Miller rwmiller@munsch.com
Top 30 Creditor Newman, Kathleen TGH Litigation LLC, J. Andrew Hirth andy@tghlitigation.com 
Counsel to DIP Agent M2 LoanCo, LLC Norton Rose Fulbright Julie Goodrich Harrison julie.harrison@nortonrosefulbright.com
Counsel to DIP Agent M2 LoanCo, LLC Norton Rose Fulbright Kristian W. Gluck kristian.gluck@nortonrosefulbright.com
Office of the United States Trustee Office of the United States Trustee Ha Minh Nguyen ha.nguyen@usdoj.gov
Counsel for Arizona Department of 
Corrections, Rehabilitation, and 
Reentry Osborn Maledon, P.A.

Warren J. Stapleton and Christopher 
C. Simpson

wstapleton@omlaw.com; 
csimpson@omlaw.com

PA Attorney General Pennsylvania Attorney General Michelle Henry press@attorneygeneral.gov
Top 30 Creditor Pike County Memorial Hospital Jonathan Shoener fandblegal@gmail.com 
Committee of Unsecured Creditors Rachell Garwood rachellgarwood@yahoo.com
Top 30 Creditor and Co-Counsel for 
Adree Edmo Rifkin Law Office Lori Rifkin lrifkin@rifkinlawoffice.com

In re: Tehum Care Services, Inc.
Case No.: 23-90086 (CML) Page 1 of 2

Case 23-03049   Document 55   Filed in TXSB on 05/31/23   Page 4 of 11



Exhibit A
Master Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Top 30 Creditor and Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors Saint Alphonsus Health System, Inc. Keely Duke, Stephanie Westermeier

ked@dukeevett.com; 
stephanie.westermeier@trinity-health.org

Top 30 Creditor and Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors St. Luke’s Health System, Ltd.

Wendy Olson, Stoel Rives, LLP and 
David Barton

wendy.olson@stoel.com; 
bartond@slhs.org

Counsel for the Official Unsecured 
Creditors' Committee Stinson LLP Paul B. Lackey

paul.lackey@stinson.com; 
ed.caldie@stinson.com; 
phillip.ashfield@stinson.com; 
nicholas.zluticky@stinson.com

Counsel for Lone Star Alliance Inc., A 
Risk Retention Company, a subsidiary 
of Texas Medical Liability Trust Stromberg Stock, PLLC Mark Stromberg mark@strombergstock.com
Counsel for the Curators of the 
University of Missouri and Capital 
Region Medical Center Stueve Siegel Hanson LLP Ethan M. Lange lange@stuevesiegel.com
Top 30 Creditor Supplemental Healthcare Fariha Haider fhaider@shccares.com

TX Attorney General Texas Attorney General Attn Bankruptcy Department
bankruptcytax@oag.texas.gov; 
communications@oag.texas.gov

TN Dept of Revenue TN Dept of Revenue
c/oTN Attorney General's Office, 
Bankruptcy Division steve.butler@ag.tn.gov

Top 30 Creditor and Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors

Truman Medical Center, Inc. d/b/a 
University Health

Office of General Counsel, Claire 
Hillman Claire.hillman@uhkc.org

U.S. Department of Justice
U.S. Department of Justice Office of the 
U.S. Trustee Andrew Jimenez andrew.jimenez@usdoj.gov

United States Attorney US Attorney Southern District of Texas usatxs.atty@usdoj.gov 
Top 30 Creditor Vang, Ka et al c/o Webb Law Group, Lenden Webb lwebb@webblawgroup.com 
Counsel to YesCare Corp. and CHS TX White & Case LLP Samuel P. Hershey sam.hershey@whitecase.com 
Top 30 Creditor WhiteGlove Placement Linda Markowitz lmarkowitz@whiteglovecare.net 

In re: Tehum Care Services, Inc.
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Exhibit B
Defendants Service List

Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Adree Edmo Ferguson Durham PLLC daf@fergusondurham.com

Angela Branum estate of Justin Branum
Joy Malby Bertrand Joy Bertrand Esq 
LLC joyous@mailbag.com

Christopher Brightly Email on File
Isaac Bernstein Thomas SanFilippo thomas@tsalawoffice.com
James Hyman Michael A. Johnson, Kay Griffin mjohnson@kaygriffin.com
Kohchise Jackson Margolis Gallagher & Cross larry@lawinannarbor.com
Kohchise Jackson Margolis Gallagher & Cross larry@lawinannarbor.com

Leona Miotke
Dunn Carney Allen Higgins & Tongue, 
LLP ssmith@dunncarney.com

Maxim Healthcare Staffing Services, Inc. Erno D. Lindner elindner@bakerdonelson.com
MEDLEY, LAURA Email on File
Phillip Buchanan Brendan D. Roediger Matt Vigil matt.vigil@slu.edu
Robert Carrasco Gamez, Jr. # 131401 Anne M. Voigts King & Spalding, LLP avoigts@kslaw.com

Robert Carrasco Gamez, Jr. # 131401
Lennette W. Lee, Attorney King and 
Spalding, LLP llee@kslaw.com

Waheed Nelson Law Office of James Cook cookjv@gmail.com
Wilbur Hasty Khazaeli Wyrsch, LLC, James Wyrsch james.wyrsch@kwlawstl.com
William Kelly Margolis Gallagher & Cross larry@lawinannarbor.com

In re: Tehum Care Services, Inc.
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Exhibit C
Defendants Service List

Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 City State Zip

Adree Edmo c/o Mary Elizabeth Heard M.E. Heard, Attorney, PLLC
100 NE Loop 410, 
Ste. 605 San Antonio TX 78216

Alex Scott Idaho Maximum Security Inst PO Box 51 Boise ID 83707
Andre Almond Dennison #143931 Florence -Eyman - Cook Unit PO Box 3200 Florence AZ 85132
Andre Dennison #143931 ASPC Florence - Cook Unit PO Box 3200 Florence AZ 85132
Andrew J.J. Wolf #35408 Idaho State Correctional Center P.O. Box 70010 Boise ID 83707
CAMERON REGIONAL MEDICAL 
CENTER INC PO BOX 557 CAMERON MO 64429

Cameron Regional Medical Center, Inc Mark Cole Spencer Fane LLP-OPKS
6201 College 
Boulevard Suite 500 Overland Park KS 66211

Cameron Regional Medical Center, Inc. Registered Agent Joseph F. Abrutz, Jr. 1600 East Evergreen St. P.O. Box 557 Cameron MO 64429

Camron Belcher #91436
Idaho Maximum Security Institute J-
Block PO Box 51 Boise ID 83707

CAPITAL REGION MEDICAL CENTER 1125 MADISON STREET JEFFERSON CITY MO 65102-1128
CAPITAL REGION MEDICAL CENTER P.O. BOX 1128 JEFFERSON CITY MO 65102-1128
Capital Region Medical Center / Curators 
of the University of MO Registered Agent Gaspare Calvaruso 1125 South Madison St. Jefferson City MO 65101
Capitol Eye Care, Inc. / Capitol Eye Care Registered Agent Bert Doerhoff, CPA 1301 Southwest Blvd. Jefferson City MO 65109
Capitol Eye Class Action Blake Marcus 1705 Christy Drive, #101 Jefferson City MO 65101

Christopher Brightly
Leighton Howard Rockafellow , Jr. 
Rockafellow Law Firm 2438 E Broadway Blvd. Tucson AZ 85719-6008

Christopher J. Brightly #296229 ASPC Eyman PO Box 3500 Florence AZ 85132
CMMP SURGICAL CENTER LLC 1705 CHRISTY DRIVE SUITE 100 JEFFERSON CITY MO 65101
Curators of the Univ. of Missouri 316 University Hall Columbia MO 65211
Dennis Michael Mintun #69558 Idaho State Correctional Institution P.O. Box 14 Boise ID 83707
Edward Albert Stenberg #124629 Lakeland Correctional Facility 141 First St. Coldwater MI 49036

Edward Albert Stenberg #124629 Michael R. Turco
Brooks Wilkins Sharkey & 
Turco

401 S. Old Woodward 
Avenue Suite 400 Birmingham MI 48009

Edward Albert Stenberg #124629 Woodland Center Correctional Facility 9036 E. M-36 Whitmore Lake MI 48189
Edward Stenberg #124629 Duane Waters Health Center 3855 Cooper St Jackson MI 49201

Halo Branded Solutions
Registered Agent CT Corporation 
System 208 So Lasalle St., Suite 814 Chicago IL 60604

HALO BRANDED SOLUTIONS, INC 3182 MOMENTUM PLACE CHICAGO IL 60689-5331
James Hyman Address on File
Jefferson City Oral and Maxillofacial 
Surgery, LLC Registered Agent Dale Seibeneck 520 Dix Road Jefferson City MO 65109
JEFFERSON CITY ORAL AND 
MAXILLOFACIAL SURGERY, LLC 1400 Southwest Blvd. Jefferson City MO 65109
Jennifer Power for Estate of Monnie 
Washburn c/o Anne Findling

301 E. Bethany Home Rd., Ste 
B-100 Phoenix AZ 85012

Jeremy Wilkinson, #47239 Idaho State Correctional Center P.O. Box 70010 Boise ID 83707

Jonathan Arther c/o Angel Raymond
44400 W. Honeycutt Rd., Ste 
110 Maricopa AZ 85138

Jonathan M. Arther #314979 ASPC Tucson, Whetstone Unit P.O. Box 24402 Tucson AZ 85734

In re: Tehum Care Services, Inc.
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Exhibit C
Defendants Service List

Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 City State Zip

Joshua Snider #834248 Ionia Maximum Corr Facilty
1576 W. Bluewater 
Highway Ionia MI 48846

Joshua Snider #834248 1008 N Passida Ypsilanti MI 48198
K.A., S.A., L.R., L.J., and JANE DOES 1-
25 Philip Hines Held & Hines, LLP 2004 Ralph Ave Brooklyn NY 11234

K.A., S.A., L.R., L.J., Jane Does 1-25
Philip Michael Hines Held & Hines, 
LLP 2004 Ralph Avenue Brooklyn NY 11234

Kerrie Milkiewicz Address on File
Kerrie Milkiewicz PR of the Estate of 
Milkiewicz Fieger Law Gina Puzzuoli 19390 W 10 Mile Rd. Southfield MI 48075
Kohchise Jackson Ian T. Cross Laurence H. Margolis PC 214 S. Main Street Suite 200 Ann Arbor MI 48104
LEE MICHAEL BEITMAN Address on File
Lee Michael Beitman # 290497 ASPC Florence - South Unit PO Box 8400 Florence AZ 85132
Leona Miotke Address on File

Mark L Stewart #203381
FLORENCE-AZ-FLORENCE-ASPC-
SOUTH SOUTH UNIT P.O. BOX 8400 FLORENCE AZ 85132

Mark L. Stewart #203381 ASPC-E South Unit PO Box 3400 Florence AZ 85132
Mark Milkiewicz, as Personal 
Representative of the Estate of Kerrie 
Milkiewicz, Deceased Gina Puzzuoli Fieger Law 19390 W 10 Mile Rd. Southfield MI 48075
Mark Milkiewicz, as Personal 
Representative of the Estate of Kerrie 
Milkiewicz, Deceased Milica Filipovic

Fieger, Fieger, Kenney & 
Harrington

19390 West Ten Mile 
Road Southfield MI 48075-2463

MAXIM HEALTHCARE STAFFING 
SERVICES, INC. Erno Lindner 12558 Collections Center Drive Chicago IL 60693

Maxim Healthcare Staffing Services, Inc.
Registered Agent CSC-Lawyers 
Incorporating Serv. 7 St. Paul Street, Suite 820 Baltimore MD 21202

Michael Chapman AIS 271129 ADOC ELMORE Elmore Correctional Facility
3520 Marion Spillway 
Road Elmore AL 36025

MID-MISSOURI ANESTHESIA 
CONSULTANTS, P.C. 3349 American Ave. STE C Jefferson City MO 65109
Noah Schroder #72050 SICI Community Re-Entry Center P.O. Box 8509 Boise ID 83707

Noah Schroder #72050
Treasue Valley Comm. Reentry 
Center PO Box 8509 Boise ID 83707

Phillip Buchanan #1257509 Algoa Correctional Center 8501 No More Victims Rd. Jefferson City MO 65101
Raynard Coleman #243482 Macomb Corr Facility 34625 26 Mile Rd New Haven MI 48048

Robert Carrasco Gamez, Jr. # 131401
FLORENCE-AZ-EYMAN-ASPC-SMU-
I SMU I UNIT P.O. BOX 4000 FLORENCE AZ 85132

Ronald C. Johnson #159768
MACOMB CORRECTIONAL 
FACILITY 34625 26 MILE ROAD NEW HAVEN MI 48048

St. Alphonsus Keely Duke 1055 North Curtis Road Boise ID 83706-1309

St. Alphonsus
Registered Agent CT Corporation 
System

1555 W. Shoreline Dr., Suite 
100 Boise ID 83702

ST. LUKES HEALTH SYSTEM FINANCE DEPARTMENT PO BOX 1023 BOISE ID 83701

In re: Tehum Care Services, Inc.
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Exhibit C
Defendants Service List

Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 Address3 City State Zip
St. Lukes Health System, Ltd St. Lukes 
Regional Medical Center, Ltd. Wendy Olson Stoel Rives, LLP 101 S. Capitol Blvd., Ste. 1900 Boise ID 83702
St. Lukes Health System, Ltd. St. Lukes 
Regional Medical Center, Ltd. Registered Agent Christine Neuhoff 815 E. Park Blvd. Boise ID 83712
Waheed Nelson James V. Cook Law Office of James V. Cook 314 W Jefferson St Tallahassee FL 32301

Waheed Nelson
Linda Bellomio Commons Linda 
Bellomio Commons, P.A. 5629 Glencrest Blvd PO Box 340261 Tampa FL 33694-0261

Wilber Hasty #302470
Missouri Depart of Corrections - 
District 16 Probation and Parole 311 Travis Blvd. Troy MO 63379

William Kelly Ian T. Cross Laurence H. Margolis PC 214 S. Main Street Suite 200 Ann Arbor MI 48104
William Kelly #402903 Wayne/Detroit Easter Dist/Probation 1600 Algonquin Detroit MI 48215

In re: Tehum Care Services, Inc.
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